Zach Johnson Invitational

Hosted by Drake University

Sep 28-29, 2020 | West Des Moines, |1A
Course: Glen Oaks Country Club

Round 2 Results - Monday, September 28, 2020
Par-Yardage: 71-6898

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Missouri State 308 305 613 +45

2 lowa Western CC 313 306 619 +51
Drake 303 316 619 +51

4 Omaha 316 311 627 +59

5 Indian Hills CC 323 307 630 +62

6 Central College (I1A) 328 325 653 +85
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Zach Johnson Invitational

Hosted by Drake University
Sep 28-29, 2020 | West Des Moines, |1A
Course: Glen Oaks Country Club

Pos.

1
T1
5
T22
T29
T41

T12
T12
T15
T 26
T31

T2
T3
T15
T18
T 26
T38

14

T18
T18
T 26
T31

T9
T15
24
T31
T38

T22
T35
T35
T41
T 45

School

Missouri State
Max Kreikemeier
Chris Obert

Eric Schuessler
Crimson Callahan
Lukas McCalla

lowa Western CC
Kyle Hickey

Jacob Falk Schollert
Gustav Sjoeberg
Graedon Woodward
Thomas Craig

Drake

Tim Lim
Shayne Patel
Nick Pittman
Will Ellegard
Kyle MacDonald

Omaha

Josh Peters

Noah Hartman
Mathew Halvorson
Josh Bartels
Jacob Zerby

Indian Hills CC
Antoine Sale
Harry Fearn
Thomas Burou
Cyril Henault
Max Hartmann

Central College (I1A)
Harold Dobernecker
Kyle Gabos

Matt Briggs

Nic Kauffman

Mitch McComber

Rnd 1

308
74
72
82
80
86

313
75
82
79
7
85

303
72
79
74
78
85

316
7
81
79
82
79

323
77
83
80
83
85

328
79
83
83
83
88

Rnd 2

305
72
76
76
82
81

306
79
72
7
84
78

316
75
7
83
83
81

311
78
76
78
79
84

307
75
73
79
80
81

325
79
81
81
84
90

Total

613
146
148
158
162
167

619
154
154
156
161
163

619
147
156
157
161
166

627
155
157
157
161
163

630
152
156
159
163
166

653
158
164
164
167
178

To Par

+45
+4
+6
+16
+20
+25

+51
+12
+12
+14
+19
+21

+51
+5

+14
+15
+19
+24

+59
+13
+15
+15
+19
+21

+62
+10
+14
+17
+21
+24

+85
+16
+22
+22
+25
+36
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Zach Johnson Invitational

Hosted by Drake University

Sep 28-29, 2020 | West Des Moines, |1A
Course: Glen Oaks Country Club

Pos.

T1
T3
6
7
8
T9
11

T18
25

T29
T31
T35

T38
43
44
T 45

47

Name

Gonzalo Leal
Alex Schaake
Mac McClear
garrett tighe
Charles Jahn
Jake Rowe
Benton Weinberg

Grant Jabenis
Lucas Scherf

Daniel Gutgesell
Eric Byun
Bryce Hammer

Lucas Wendel
Matthew Garside
Carter Doose
Zac Jenkins

John Oltman

School

lowa
lowa
lowa
lowa
lowa
lowa
lowa
k%/a Western

Drake
k%/a Western

Missouri State
lowa State
&gsnral College
lowa

Omaha
Drake

&gsﬂral College

Rnd 1

73
75
73
74
76
79
82

82
82

83
83

81
89
94
4

©

Rnd 2

73
72
76
76
75
73
71

75
78

79
80
81

85
89
82
84

87

Total

146
147
149
150
151
152
153

157
160

162
163
164

166
168
171
178

181

To Par

+4
+5
+7
+8
+9
+10
+11

+15
+18

+20
+21
+22

+24
+26
+29
+36

+39

» BIRDIEFIRE

3



Zach Johnson Invitational
Hosted by Drake University

Sep 28-29, 2020 | West Des Moines, |1A

Course: Glen Oaks Country Club

Pos.

1
2

[&)]

Pos.

© 0o ~NO O,

12

14
15

18

Top 20 Teams

Missouri State
lowa Western CC
Drake

Omaha

Indian Hills CC

Central College (I1A)

Top 20 Players

Max Kreikemeier
*Gonzalo Leal
Tim Lim

*Alex Schaake
Chris Obert

*Mac McClear
*garrett tighe
*Charles Jahn
*Jake Rowe
Antoine Sale
*Benton Weinberg
Kyle Hickey
Jacob Falk Schollert
Josh Peters

Harry Fearn
Shayne Patel
Gustav Sjoeberg
Noah Hartman
Nick Pittman
Mathew Halvorson
*Grant Jabenis

School

Missouri State
lowa

Drake

lowa

Missouri State
lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

Indian Hills CC
lowa

lowa Western CC
lowa Western CC
Omaha

Indian Hills CC
Drake

lowa Western CC
Omaha

Drake

Omaha

lowa Western CC

Rnd 1

308
313
303
316
323
328

Rnd 1

74
73
72
75
72
73
74
76
79
77
82
75
82
77
83
79
79
81
74
79
82

Rnd 2

305
306
316
311
307
325

Rnd 2

72
73
75
72
76
76
76
75
73
75
71
79
72
78
73
7
77
76
83
78
75

Total

613
619
619
627
630
653

Total

146
146
147
147
148
149
150
151
152
152
153
154
154
155
156
156
156
157
157
157
157

To Par

+45
+51
+51
+59
+62
+85

To Par

+4
+4
+5
+5
+6
+7
+8
+9
+10
+10
+11
+12
+12
+13
+14
+14
+14
+15
+15
+15
+15
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Zach Johnson Invitational

Hosted by Drake University

Sep 28-29, 2020 | West Des Moines, |1A
Course: Glen Oaks Country Club

Round 2 Team Statistics - Monday, September 28, 2020

PAR 3 SCORING

lowa

lowa State

Indian Hills CC
Missouri State
Central College (1A)
Drake

Omaha

lowa Western CC

PAR 4 SCORING

lowa

lowa State

Missouri State
lowa Western CC
Indian Hills CC
Omaha

Drake

Central College (I1A)

PAR 5 SCORING

lowa

lowa State

lowa Western CC
Indian Hills CC
Drake

Omaha

Missouri State
Central College (I1A)

0.00
0.00
3.60
3.65
3.70
3.80
3.85
4.00

0.00
0.00
4.40
4.42
4.47
4.49
4.58
4.76

0.00
0.00
4.47
4.67
4.73
4.73
4.80
5.27

+12
+13
+14
+16
+17
+20

+22
+23
+26
+27
+32
+42
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Zach Johnson Invitational

Hosted by Drake University

Sep 28-29, 2020 | West Des Moines, |1A
Course: Glen Oaks Country Club

EAGLES

Omaha

Central College (1A)
Missouri State
Drake

BIRDIES

Indian Hills CC
lowa Western CC
Missouri State
Central College (I1A)
Omaha

Drake

PARS

Drake

lowa Western CC
Missouri State
Omaha

Indian Hills CC
Central College (1A)

RPN

13
11
11

49
48
47
45
43
34
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Zach Johnson Invitational

Hosted by Drake University

Sep 28-29, 2020 | West Des Moines, |1A
Course: Glen Oaks Country Club

Pos

T1
Tl
T3
T3

~N o

T9
T9
11
T12
T12
14
T15
T15
T15
T18
T18
T18
T18
T22
T22
24
25
T26
T26
T26
T29
T29
T31
T31
T31
T31
T35
T35
T35
T38
T38
T38
T4l
T41
43
44
T45
T45
47

Name

Max Kreikemeier
*Gonzalo Leal
Tim Lim

*Alex Schaake
Chris Obert

*Mac McClear
*garrett tighe
*Charles Jahn
*Jake Rowe
Antoine Sale
*Benton Weinberg
Kyle Hickey
Jacob Falk Schollert
Josh Peters

Harry Fearn
Shayne Patel
Gustav Sjoeberg
Noah Hartman
Nick Pittman
Mathew Halvorson
*Grant Jabenis
Harold Dobernecker
Eric Schuessler
Thomas Burou
*Lucas Scherf
Graedon Woodward
Will Ellegard

Josh Bartels
Crimson Callahan
*Daniel Gutgesell
Jacob Zerby
Thomas Craig
Cyril Henault
*Eric Byun

Matt Briggs
*Bryce Hammer
Kyle Gabos
*Lucas Wendel
Kyle MacDonald
Max Hartmann
Lukas McCalla
Nic Kauffman
*Matthew Garside
*Carter Doose
Mitch McComber
*Zac Jenkins
*John Oltman

Par-Yardage: 71-6898

School

Missouri State
lowa

Drake

lowa

Missouri State
lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

Indian Hills CC
lowa

lowa Western CC
lowa Western CC
Omaha

Indian Hills CC
Drake

lowa Western CC
Omaha

Drake

Omaha

lowa Western CC
Central College (1A)
Missouri State
Indian Hills CC
Drake

lowa Western CC
Drake

Omaha

Missouri State
lowa Western CC
Omaha

lowa Western CC
Indian Hills CC
Missouri State
Central College (I1A)
lowa State

Central College (1A)
Central College (I1A)
Drake

Indian Hills CC
Missouri State
Central College (1A)
lowa

Omaha

Central College (1A)
Drake

Central College (I1A)

Today

+1
+2
+4
+1
+5
+5
+5
+4
+2
+4
E
+8
+1
+7
+2
+6
+6
+5
+12
+7
+4
+8
+5
+8
+7
+13
+12
+8
+11
+8
+13
+7
+9
+9
+10
+10
+10
+14
+10
+10
+10
+13
+18
+11
+19
+13
+16

Thru

Tn
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Round 2 Results - Monday, September 28, 2020

+/-

+4
+4
+5
+5
+6
+7
+8
+9
+10
+10
+11
+12
+12
+13
+14
+14
+14
+15
+15
+15
+15
+16
+16
+17
+18
+19
+19
+19
+20
+20
+21
+21
+21
+21
+22
+22
+22
+24
+24
+24
+25
+25
+26
+29
+36
+36
+39

R1

74
73
72
75
72
73
74
76
79
77
82
75
82
77
83
79
79
81
74
79
82
79
82
80
82
77
78
82
80
83
79
85
83
83
83
83
83
81
85
85
86
83
79
89
88
94
94

» BIRDIEFIRE

R2

72
73
75
72
76
76
76
75
73
75
71
79
72
78
73
7
7
76
83
78
75
79
76
79
78
84
83
79
82
79
84
78
80
80
81
81
81
85
81
81
81
84
89
82
90
84
87

Total

146
146
147
147
148
149
150
151
152
152
153
154
154
155
156
156
156
157
157
157
157
158
158
159
160
161
161
161
162
162
163
163
163
163
164
164
164
166
166
166
167
167
168
171
178
178
181
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Zach Johnson Invitational

Hosted by Drake University
Sep 28-29, 2020 | West Des Moines, |1A
Course: Glen Oaks Country Club

Round 2 Player Statistics - Monday, September 28, 2020

PAR 3 SCORING

Matt Briggs ﬁfwtral College
Eric Schuessler Missouri State
Harry Fearn Indian Hills CC
tral Coll
Harold Dobernecker iyl College
Gonzalo Leal lowa
Josh Peters Omaha
Chris Obert Missouri State
Alex Schaake lowa
Mathew Halvorson Omaha
Max Kreikemeier Missouri State
Will Ellegard Drake
Shayne Patel Drake
Benton Weinberg lowa
Thomas Burou Indian Hills CC
garrett tighe lowa

PAR 4 SCORING

Jake Rowe lowa

West
Jacob Falk Schollert {Qa Wester
Benton Weinberg lowa
Antoine Sale Indian Hills CC
Harry Fearn Indian Hills CC
Crimson Callahan Missouri State
Josh Bartels Omaha

West
Gustav Sjoeberg gy Westem
Charles Jahn lowa
Max Kreikemeier Missouri State
Alex Schaake lowa
Kyle Hickey k%/a Western
Tim Lim Drake

) West
Grant Jabenis {qua Western
Gonzalo Leal lowa
PAR 5 SCORING
Alex Schaake lowa
Gonzalo Leal lowa
Max Kreikemeier Missouri State
Jacob Zerby Omaha
John Oltman {igjral College
) West

Thomas Craig {gua Western
garrett tighe lowa
Tim Lim Drake

West
Grant Jabenis {ua Westemn
Charles Jahn lowa
Carter Doose Omaha
Bryce Hammer lowa State
Lucas Scherf Drake
Benton Weinberg lowa
Jake Rowe lowa

2.75
3.00
3.25

3.25
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.50

4.00

4.09
4.09
4.18
4.27
4.27
4.27

4.36
4.36
4.36
4.36

4.36
4.36

4.36
4.46

3.67
3.67
3.67
3.67

4.00

4.00
4.00
4.00

4.33
4.33
4.33
4.33
4.33
4.33
4.33

-1

+1

+1
+1
+1
+1
+1
+1
+1
+1
+1
+1
+1
+2

+1
+1
+2
+3
+3
+3

+4
+4
+4
+4

+4
+4

+4
+5
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Zach Johnson Invitational
Hosted by Drake University

Sep 28-29, 2020 | West Des Moines, |1A

Course: Glen Oaks Country Club

EAGLES

Benton Weinberg
Alex Schaake
Gonzalo Leal
Mac McClear
Tim Lim

Max Kreikemeier
Jacob Zerby
Noah Hartman

John Oltman

Matt Briggs

BIRDIES

garrett tighe
Bryce Hammer
Harry Fearn
Jake Rowe

Harold Dobernecker
Benton Weinberg

Jacob Falk Schollert
Cyril Henault

Josh Peters
Gonzalo Leal

Thomas Craig
Alex Schaake
Carter Doose
Antoine Sale
Max Kreikemeier

PARS

Shayne Patel

Tim Lim

Eric Schuessler
Jacob Falk Schollert
Gustav Sjoeberg

Kyle Hickey
Mathew Halvorson
Alex Schaake
Charles Jahn

Grant Jabenis
Benton Weinberg
Lucas Scherf
Crimson Callahan
Jake Rowe

Kyle Gabos

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

Drake
Missouri State
Omaha
Omaha

ﬁﬁytral College
&E?tral College

lowa

lowa State
Indian Hills CC
lowa

&E?tral College

lowa
I(? a Western

Indian Hills CC
Omaha

lowa

@ga Western

lowa

Omaha

Indian Hills CC
Missouri State

Drake
Drake
Missouri State
@ga Western

E) a Western
I(? a Western

Omaha

lowa

lowa

@ga Western

lowa
Drake
Missouri State

lowa
ﬁiytral College

P R RRRPRRRRRR
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14
13
12

12
11

11
11
10
10

10
10
10
10
10

10
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Zach Johnson Invitational
Hosted by Drake University

Sep 28-29, 2020 | West Des Moines, |1A

Course: Glen Oaks Country Club

Round 2 - Glen Oaks Country Club

Hol

Par
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Round 1 - Glen Oaks Country Club
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Par

AR OoOWOLOORMDNAOPMAOSAPDWOWDDD

Doubl
Yard e Eag Eagle
s les S

412
408
314
215
419
365
510 1
456
559
421
407
549 1
170
203
229
467
421
373

Birdie
s

9

3
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Course Statistics

Pars

16
26
19
29
14
21
27
19
18
29
15
14
23
30
22
23
32
27

Pars

25
27
27
22
20
34
16
11
32
25
27
24
29
16

15
17
21

Boge
ys
22

19
11
16
14
10
18
18
11

21

12
13
11

13

Boge
ys
11
13

15
22
10

22
10
12
16

12
18
20
16
24
17

Doubl

()]

A OOINOOEREFEPO

NP R R RN
oOnN [l

Doubl

PNOOWRAND O

-

4

PN OWN P

Other

Other

Rnd
Avg
4.00
4.79
4.57
4.15
4.38
4.57
4.13
3.55
4.77
4.34
4.32
5.02
4.85
3.21
491
4.64
4.13
4.60

Rnd
Avg
4.13
4.38
3.98
3.72
4.74
4.28
4.60
5.32
5.17
4.57
4.45
5.15
3.26
3.87
4.66
5.09
4.64
4,51

Par Yards Hole
3 203 2
5 559 11
4 421 12
4 407 13
3 229 14
4 373 1
4 314 4
3 215 5
4 419 6
4 365 8
5 510 9
4 456 10
5 549 15
3 170 16
4 467 17
4 421 18
4 412 7
4 408 3
Par Yards Hole
4 412 7
4 408 3
4 314 4
3 215 5
4 419 6
4 365 8
5 510 9
4 456 10
5 559 11
4 421 12
4 407 13
5 549 15
3 170 16
3 203 2
3 229 14
4 467 17
4 421 18
4 373 1
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